CHERRY CREEK WATERWORKS DISTRICT

Penalties During Times of Water Restriction

Approved by:

Board of Trustees

Date:

June 19, 2024

Policy Number:

2024-002

PURPOSE:

Throughout the year, CCWWD may impose Water Restrictions in the form of 'Stages.' Restrictions are imposed according to the advice of our Water Operator. This policy is to establish a penalty system for using water contrary to restrictions.

POLICY:

The Cherry Creek Waterworks District (CCWW) recognizes that residents may mistakenly violate imposed Water Restrictions; therefore, penalties will be issued to offenders in the following manner:

- First Offense Verbal Warning
 - A First Offense Form will be mailed to the resident acknowledging the offense and providing this policy.
- Second Offense Written Warning
 - o A Written Warning, signed by the Chair and Administrator will be sent by registered mail to the offending resident.
- Third and Subsequent Offenses Penalty Issued
 - A Formal Letter and invoice will be issued in person and by registered mail to the resident. Penalty amounts will align with the current Stage of Water restriction as listed below.
 - Subsequent offenses will have a new penalty issued at the time of each offense

Penalties

Stage 1 Water Restrictions:\$50Stage 2 Water Restrictions:\$100Stage 3 Water Restrictions:\$150Stage 4 Water Restrictions:\$200

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT the foregoing is a true copy of Policy Cherry Creek Waterworks District 2024-002 adopted by the District on the 19 day of June, 2024.

Wesley kovacs-Flood, Administrator

Dana Forrester, Chair